
ReceIved &

OSSTYN LAW, PLC 1 2020
419 West Washington

MARQUEITE, MI 49855 FCC Mailroom
(906) 228-6044 PHONE

(906) 273-2452 FAX

RANDOLPH B. OSSTYN, ATTORNEY AT LAW

BROOKE A. PERRY
LEGAL ASSISTANT
Direct Line: (906) 420-8289

February 6, 2020

Federal Communications Commission
Office of the Secretary
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, DC 20554

RE: FCC File No. BAL-20200124AAD
Sovereign Communications
Objection to Transfer of License
Balance Due Case No. 19-15552-CK: $179,673.02
Balance Due Case No. 17-14885-CK: $159,958.34

Dear Sir/Madam:

I represent Broadcast Music, Inc.

My client has two large judgments against Sovereign Communications. Balances due are as
shown above and copies of the judgments are attached.

Since the debtor will be transferring substantial assets and has made no arrangements to satisfy
its obligations, on behalf of Broadcast Music, mc, I object to the transfer of the licenses.

!bg

pnJt tG

‘MO OAGAU (

:

Yours truly,

OSSTYN



Approved, SCAO

CASE NO.STATE OF MICHIGAN I
JUDICIAL DISTRICT I JUDGMENT

50th JUDICIAL CIRCUIT Civil 19-15552-OK

[Tintiff(s)

Broadcast Music, Inc

Defendants/Defendants attorney name, address, and telephone no

- Cs[J J1I tul riiurjictions, LLU
903 Ashmun
Sault Ste. Marie, Ml 49783 RECEIVED

Damages:

Costs (fees):

Defendant(s)

Sovereign Communications, LLC

I hIitbING STATUTORY INTEREST

filing $ 175.00 jury $

__________

motion $

__________ ___________

statutory $

_________________

(MCL 600.2441)

Attorney fee: statutory other (specify)

________________________________________________

$
Total judgment amount (This judgment will earn interest at statutory rates, computed from the filing date of the complaint.): $

The defendant shall pay the judgment in installment payments of $

____________________

each

__________________

starting

_____________________________

until the judgment is paid in full. The plaintiff shall not issue a periodic garnishment as
long as payment is made.

Other conditions, if any:

fl Approved as to form, notice of entry waived.
IT IS ORDERED that this judgment is granted.
This judgment resolves the last pending claim and closes the case unl ss checked here.

The judgment interest accrued from the filing of the complaint to judgment is $ $3,616.01
(If additional rates apply, attach a separate sheet.)

the statutory rate of 3.68 ¾ from April 15, 2019

__________

Ethe statutory 6-month rate(s) of

_________

¾ from

____________________

to

___________

¾ from

____________________

to

___________

[CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I certify that on this date I s opy of this judgment on the parties or their attorneys
byfirst7ail addressed to their last-known

addressfied)(3).

MC 10 (3/16) JUDGMENT, CIVIL MCL 600.2441, MCL 600.5759, MCL 600.6013, 600.8375, MCR 2.601, MCR 2.602, MCR 2.603, 50 USC App 521

NOV1 Y 1U19

Court address

319 Court Street, Sault Ste. Marie, Ml 49783

Original - Court
1st copy - Plaintiff
2nd copy - Defendant

V

Plaintiffs/Plaintiffs attorney name, address, and telephone no.

RANDOLPH B. OSSTYN (P26052)
419 West Washington Street
Marquette, Ml 49855
906-228-6044

Court telephone no.

906/635-6300

JUDGMENT

For: Plaintiff

Against: Defendant

Trial

F1Summrv Disnnition

Consent
F1 flf.Ij*

LJ

DISMISSAL

EWithout prejudice EWith prejudice
No cause of action

NOV 1 2 2O’I3 *For a defendant on active military duty, default
judgment shall not be entered except as provided by
the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act.

50TH CIRCUIT COURT

$ 174,103.93
service $ 15.75 $ 190.75

$
$75.00

174,369.68

Judgment date Judg/lourtclerk Bar no.

)
Defendant/Attorney MARK DOBIAS 351605 //

en entered and will be final unless a motion for new trial or an appeal is filed within 21 days after the judgment date.

STATUTORY INTEREST

________________

and is based on:

to November4. 2019
and



*e)

v Sovarign ComrnuncaUons, LLC

For Plaintiff

Against Defendant

flTrtal
DSummazy Dispoaftion

Court telephone no.
9061635.6300

1

Q DISMISSAL

I ORDER OF JUDGMENT I

(Jwithout prejudice With prejudice
QNo cause of aution

Damages:
$__$J74.041.36Costr filing $ 175.00 Jury

$________
molten

$________ service $ 45.00 $ 220.00Atterney fee. []staMory [Jothertapeci!y)

________________________

S = - $76.00Total Judgment amount (This JudamaN i en smst at satuEcry raws, conipgU bern the flJ date ot th epIinti: $ 174.33635The judgment klteresl accrued thus far is $ $649.91 and s based on: (Uaddisondratas euply. a.adea sepsrabshoat[Jthe sfatutoy rate of 2.9 % from October 9,2017 to November25, 2017Dma stahitoy 6-month rate(s) of 34 from
— to and

____%from __________to

-.Other condlbons. if any:

I

DEC 0 4 201?

WanaanUAUomay

Judgment has bean entéJed dwit be final unless witbk 21 days ofJ4ldgmeM date a n1on for new tral or an appeal Is tiled.
TWICATE OF MAJUNG J I certify that on this date I served a copy of this Judgment e parties or their attorneysby flrst.cless sit addressed 10 theIr last-known addresses as deli In MCR 2.SC7fC

/ r g7 t -

________________________

C 10 (MiS) JUDGMENT, CML MCI. 500.2441. MCI. 100.5759, MCI. 600.5013. MCR 2601, MCR 2602. UCR 2.503,55 USC 521

. .,-.. • n:r,i,.,:c IC. t. .)t

Courta5j,

19.Coirt SâI, Sault Ste Manes Ml 49783

APpmved SCAC
CASE NO.STATE OFWCHIQAtU

JUDGMENTJUDICIALDISTRICT
CiVU 1 7-14885-GC-,50th JUDICIALCIRCUIT

N;. SEtU P. 2
c

0119h&-COLIfl
1stcpy.PiaInIUi
2nd copy- Dfqadpnt

adot Musc1 Inc

WaIptaj.btr. atIsmsy name. addrae, and th’aons no.
$HLEY R. 9ALL. (P77574)
ff229 W. Washington $b’eet, Ste 6
Aatquetis, MichIgan 49655
1906-228-6044

JUDGMENT

eTenOaIWaIUateS auom.y name. aoa. ana tenpnone no
ovedgn CommunIcatIons, LLC
6 E 3 1111e Road
3ault Ste Mane MI 49676

o a dendant on alve mliSary ditty, dfau!I
Judoment shaft not oeanisred except as pwtdded
by iso Scndccmantem C1u ReSefAci

Ujconsent
Default

o Approved as ço.
tT IS ORDEREh Wj’nt Is granted
This judgmQnt solves the lest pendhig claim and doses the

.11.1
unlean

ue


